

Yanchep National Park Pass Prize Draw 2019

1. Introduction

- a) The prize draw is a random game of chance.
- b) The promoters and suppliers of prizes have no liability, in negligence or howsoever, for any accident, loss, illness, injury, damage, or inconvenience suffered by you or any individual or property arising out of or after the prize draw.

2. Eligibility and entry restrictions

- a) The purchase of a City of Wanneroo discounted Yanchep Park Pass from 1 November 2018 will automatically count as eligibility for the prize draw.
- b) The Pass must have been purchased by a resident or rate payer in the City of Wanneroo and any non-residents will not be eligible

3. Start and closing dates

a) Every Park Pass purchased from 1 November 2018 through to 30 November 2019 will be eligible.

4. Prize Draw

- a) The draw will take place after 30 November 2019.
- b) The winners will be selected at random from the database of purchased Park Passes.

5. Details of prizes

- a) The winners will be drawn in order, with the top prize (by value) being awarded to the first drawn winner and so on.
- b) The prizes have been obtained from businesses located within the National Park. Any additional entrance fees are to be paid by the winner/recipient.
- c) Prizes may be transferable by the winner to family or friends, as they choose.
- d) A prize winner can refuse to accept the prize, in which case it will go back into the draw and re-drawn.
- e) The prizes, in order, are as follows:
 - i. West Coast Heli Scene helicopter trip value \$210
 - ii. Trees Adventure experience value \$116
 - iii. Family Pass (2 Adults & 2 children) caves tour & cultural experience value \$80
 - iv. Yanchep Inn meal voucher \$50
 - v. Chocolate Drops voucher value \$25

6. Selection & Notification to winners

- a) Winners will be notified by email or phone as soon as possible after the draw has taken place.
- b) Winners have 14 days to acknowledge receipt of the notification and advise that they wish to accept the prize.
- c) Vouchers can be collected form the City of Wanneroo offices at 23 Dundebar Road or posted to the recipient.
- d) In the event of a prize being declined or not acknowledged within the specific period, the City will draw another randomised winner.

7. Publicity

 a) The City may request to identify names of winners and take publicity shots, as appropriate. The winner can choose to opt out of this, by written or verbal request.

8. Our Details

- a) This prize competition is run by the City of Wanneroo, Australian Business Number 64 295 981 165.
- b) The registered office is 23 Dundebar Road, Wanneroo, 6065, WA.
- c) You can contact us:
 - I. by telephone, (08) 9405 5000.
 - II. by email, using the email address enquiries@wanneroo.wa.gov.au
 - III. by direct message on our social media channels.